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Abstract: 
Agriculture is still the main source of income in the Salamieh district, but it has fallen back 
sharply in recent years as a major source of income, which becoming a secondary source 
of many agricultural households that have moved to other jobs such as government jobs, 
business, etc.  
The fragmentation of the landholdings in Salamieh district is a significant problem that 
farmers have suffered for decades without any solutions. Therefore, this research aimed to 
characterize the problem of fragmentation of the landholdings in Salamieh district and to 
identify its size as well as its causes, and to identify the impact of current situation of 

 
A research questionnaire has been collected by individual interview. The villages of Tel 
aldra, Berri al-Sharqi, and Aqareib al-Safi were the sample of study at 26, 27 and 27 
households per village, respectively. 
The main results of the study were: 
- Statistical analysis showed significant differences between the three villages with regard 
to average of agricultural landholdings. 
- The value of Gini coefficient was (0.55), which indicates inequality of distribution of 
landholdings within the study sample. 
- The most important variables that affecting the agricultural income, Were the area of the 
largest agricultural plot, the area of  lost land, the distance between farm and the house, 
and the number of owned agricultural machineries.  
- The correlation coefficient showed a very significant correlation between agricultural 
income and the area of the largest agricultural plot (0.80 **). 
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+1Xi*Yi+1Yi*Xi 
Xi 

 
Yi

19 23.75 23.75 2.16 2.16 248.224699.77556 
40-79 18 22.5 46.25 8.29 10.45 959.9524653.2226 
80-119 13 16.25 62.5 10.30 20.76 1770.4011452.901 
120-159 6 7.5 70 7.57 28.33 2165.7512053.665 
160-199 2 2.5 72.5 2.61 30.94 2635.5692359.122 
200-239 3 3.75 76.25 5.41 36.35 3027.3182862.773 
240-279 2 2.5 78.75 3.35 39.70 3729.0973275.459 
280-319 3 3.75 82.5 7.65 47.35 5028.7084202.633 
320-359 5 6.25 88.75 13.60 60.95 5861.5675562.056 
360-399 2 2.5 91.25 5.09 66.05 7007.2866274.353 
400-439 3 3.75 95 10.75 76.79 9500 7679.217 

 
4 5 100 23.21 100.00   

 80 100 887.5 100 519.831241933.8736475.18 
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Model 
Unstandardized 

Coefficients 
Standardized 
Coefficients t Sig. 

B Std. Error Beta 

 

(Constant) 861167.841 486424.118  1.770 .083 
Area1 17664.724 2990.177 .488 5.908** .000 

Wasted 28308.654 7970.179 .293 3.552** .001 
Distance -212576.104 58928.331 -.280 -3.607** .001 
NoMachn 705290.845 220041.841 .266 3.205** .002 

  
Adj R2 = 0.8                        F = 45.5** 

IncomeArea1WastedDistance
NoMachn 

**R=0.80
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